

BID TALLY SHEET

DATE: Thursday, May 28, 2020 at 10:30AM

2019 Road Improvements Program

City of Passaic

Passaic County

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Breakaway Barricade	80	Unit	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$80.00
2	Drum	110	Unit	\$0.01	\$1.10	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$1.00	\$110.00
3	Traffic Cone	275	Unit	\$0.01	\$2.75	\$1.00	\$275.00	\$1.00	\$275.00	\$1.00	\$275.00
4	Construction Signs	400	S.F.	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
5	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	1	ALLOW.	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
6	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	Dollar	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
7	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	Dollar	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
8	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	14,170	S.Y.	\$7.00	\$99,190.00	\$4.50	\$63,765.00	\$5.50	\$77,935.00	\$4.50	\$63,765.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	970	S.Y.	\$23.98	\$22,960.60	\$10.00	\$9,700.00	\$8.00	\$7,760.00	\$25.00	\$24,250.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course	2,180	Ton	\$70.95	\$154,671.00	\$85.00	\$185,400.00	\$88.00	\$191,840.00	\$85.00	\$185,400.00
11	Tack Coat	2,235	Gal.	\$0.01	\$22.35	\$0.01	\$22.35	\$1.00	\$2,235.00	\$2.50	\$5,587.50
12	Manhole Cover	2	Unit	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
13	Reset Existing Casting	37	Unit	\$6.05	\$224.22	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$1.00	\$37.00	\$150.00	\$5,550.00
14	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	8	Unit	\$1,953.00	\$15,624.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00
15	Curb Piece	5	Unit	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$125.00
16	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	1,840	S.Y.	\$77.05	\$142,782.00	\$84.00	\$154,560.00	\$80.00	\$147,200.00	\$80.00	\$147,200.00
17	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	110	S.Y.	\$70.90	\$7,799.00	\$87.00	\$9,570.00	\$90.00	\$9,900.00	\$85.00	\$9,350.00
18	Detachable Warning Surface	44.1	S.Y.	\$175.00	\$7,717.50	\$300.00	\$13,230.00	\$150.00	\$6,615.00	\$200.00	\$8,800.00
19	9" X 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	2,305	L.F.	\$27.25	\$62,812.50	\$37.00	\$85,285.00	\$35.00	\$80,675.00	\$36.00	\$82,980.00
20	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	4,338	L.F.	\$0.82	\$3,557.16	\$0.75	\$3,253.50	\$1.75	\$7,591.25	\$0.85	\$3,688.15
21	Regulatory and Warning Sign	183.00	S.F.	\$39.60	\$7,246.80	\$36.00	\$6,588.00	\$55.00	\$10,065.00	\$40.00	\$7,320.00
22	Reset Water Valve Box	27	Unit	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$25.00	\$675.00	\$25.00	\$675.00
23	Reset Gas Valve Box	17	Unit	\$1.00	\$17.00	\$1.00	\$17.00	\$25.00	\$425.00	\$25.00	\$425.00
24	Borrow Topsoil	65	C.Y.	\$18.30	\$1,189.50	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$45.00	\$2,925.00
25	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	440	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$440.00	\$2.00	\$880.00	\$3.00	\$1,320.00	\$1.00	\$440.00
26	Straw Mulching	440	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$440.00	\$1.00	\$440.00	\$2.00	\$880.00	\$1.00	\$440.00
27	3" to 6" Road Drain, PVC Pipe	50	L.F.	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
28	Inlet Filler, Type 1	400	S.F.	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
29	Tree Removal, Over 36" Diameter Alternated Bid	2	Unit	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00
6A	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	Dollar	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
7A	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	Dollar	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
8A	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	1830	S.Y.	\$9.30	\$17,019.00	\$4.50	\$8,235.00	\$5.50	\$10,065.00	\$4.50	\$8,235.00
9A	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	50	S.Y.	\$33.98	\$1,699.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
10A	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course	275	Ton	\$70.95	\$19,511.25	\$85.00	\$23,475.00	\$88.00	\$24,200.00	\$85.00	\$23,375.00
11A	Tack Coat	280	Gal.	\$0.01	\$2.80	\$0.01	\$2.80	\$1.00	\$280.00	\$2.50	\$700.00
13A	Reset Existing Casting	4	Unit	\$6.06	\$24.24	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
14A	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	2	Unit	\$1,953.00	\$3,906.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
16A	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	220	S.Y.	\$77.05	\$16,951.00	\$84.00	\$18,480.00	\$80.00	\$17,600.00	\$80.00	\$17,600.00
18A	Detachable Warning Surface	72	S.Y.	\$175.00	\$12,600.00	\$300.00	\$21,600.00	\$150.00	\$10,800.00	\$200.00	\$14,400.00
19A	9" X 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	175	L.F.	\$27.25	\$4,768.75	\$37.00	\$6,475.00	\$35.00	\$6,125.00	\$36.00	\$6,300.00
20A	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	715	L.F.	\$0.82	\$586.30	\$0.75	\$536.25	\$1.75	\$1,251.25	\$0.80	\$572.00
21A	Regulatory and Warning Sign	40.25	S.F.	\$39.60	\$1,593.90	\$36.00	\$1,449.00	\$55.00	\$2,218.75	\$40.00	\$1,610.00
22A	Reset Water Valve Box	2	Unit	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$50.00
23A	Reset Gas Valve Box	3	Unit	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$75.00
24A	Borrow Topsoil	40	C.Y.	\$18.30	\$732.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00
25A	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	255	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$255.00	\$1.00	\$255.00	\$3.00	\$765.00	\$1.00	\$255.00
26A	Straw Mulching	255	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$255.00	\$1.00	\$255.00	\$2.00	\$510.00	\$1.00	\$255.00
28A	Inlet Filler, Type 1	100	S.F.	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
30A	Removal of Traffic Stumps	85	L.F.	\$5.00	\$425.00	\$1.00	\$85.00	\$4.00	\$340.00	\$1.50	\$127.50
BASE BID					\$592,136.60		\$592,136.60		\$592,136.60		\$592,136.60
ALTERNATE BID					\$67,996.74		\$67,996.74		\$67,996.74		\$67,996.74
BASE BID +ALTERNATE BID =TOTAL					\$660,133.34		\$660,133.34		\$660,133.34		\$660,133.34

BID TALLY SHEET													
DATE: Thursday May 28, 2020 at 10:30AM													
2019 Road Improvements Program													
City of Passaic													
Passaic County													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8		BIDDER NO. 9	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Road "A" Turnpike Ave (Park Ave to Anton St)	80	Unit	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
2	Breakaway Barricade	110	Unit	\$0.01	\$1.10	\$15.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.10	\$0.01	\$1.10	\$50.00	\$5,500.00
3	Drum	275	Unit	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$12.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.01	\$2.75	\$0.01	\$2.75	\$10.00	\$2,750.00
4	Traffic Cone	400	S.F.	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$16.00	\$6,400.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
5	Construction Signs	1	ALLOW.	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
6	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	1	Dollar	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
7	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	Dollar	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
8	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	Dollar	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
9	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	14,170	S.Y.	\$4.60	\$65,182.00	\$3.75	\$53,137.50	\$3.50	\$49,595.00	\$4.90	\$69,433.00	\$5.50	\$77,935.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	970	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$4,850.00	\$23.00	\$22,310.00	\$40.00	\$38,800.00	\$47.00	\$45,590.00	\$50.00	\$48,500.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course	2,180	Ton	\$78.33	\$170,759.40	\$89.00	\$194,020.00	\$93.00	\$180,940.00	\$92.00	\$200,560.00	\$90.00	\$196,200.00
12	Track Coat	2,235	Gal.	\$1.00	\$2,235.00	\$2.00	\$4,470.00	\$5.00	\$11,175.00	\$0.01	\$22.35	\$7.00	\$15,645.00
13	Manhole Cover	2	Unit	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
14	Reset Existing Casing	37	Unit	\$1.00	\$37.00	\$190.00	\$7,030.00	\$500.00	\$18,500.00	\$415.00	\$15,355.00	\$400.00	\$14,800.00
15	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casing	8	Unit	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$102,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,290.00	\$10,320.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00
16	Curb Piece	5	Unit	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$295.00	\$1,475.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
17	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	1,840	S.Y.	\$86.00	\$158,240.00	\$82.00	\$150,880.00	\$70.00	\$128,800.00	\$71.70	\$131,926.00	\$65.00	\$119,600.00
18	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	110	S.Y.	\$102.00	\$11,220.00	\$92.00	\$10,120.00	\$80.00	\$8,800.00	\$88.60	\$9,746.00	\$81.00	\$8,910.00
19	Detachable Warning Surface	441	S.Y.	\$290.00	\$128,480.00	\$26.00	\$11,560.00	\$250.00	\$11,025.00	\$37.75	\$16,611.75	\$250.00	\$11,025.00
20	9" X 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	2,305	L.F.	\$35.00	\$80,675.00	\$36.00	\$82,980.00	\$28.00	\$64,540.00	\$30.75	\$70,417.50	\$30.00	\$69,150.00
21	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	4,339	L.F.	\$1.25	\$5,423.75	\$1.55	\$6,725.45	\$3.00	\$13,017.00	\$0.75	\$3,254.25	\$3.00	\$9,517.50
22	Regulatory and Warning Sign	183.00	S.F.	\$49.00	\$8,967.00	\$55.00	\$10,065.00	\$85.00	\$15,655.00	\$39.60	\$7,246.80	\$36.00	\$6,588.00
23	Reset Water Valve Box	27	Unit	\$25.00	\$675.00	\$40.00	\$1,080.00	\$30.00	\$910.00	\$0.01	\$0.27	\$50.00	\$1,350.00
24	Reset Gas Valve Box	17	Unit	\$25.00	\$425.00	\$45.00	\$825.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$0.01	\$0.65	\$40.00	\$2,600.00
25	Borrow Topsoil	65	C.Y.	\$32.00	\$2,080.00	\$45.00	\$2,925.00	\$35.00	\$2,275.00	\$0.01	\$4.40	\$2.00	\$880.00
26	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	440	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$4.40	\$0.50	\$220.00	\$3.25	\$1,430.00	\$0.01	\$4.40	\$2.00	\$880.00
27	Straw Mulching	400	S.F.	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$23.00	\$9,200.00	\$67.50	\$33,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
28	Inlet Filter, Type 1	400	S.F.	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$0.25	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
29	Tree Removal, Over 36" Diameter	2	Unit	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,075.00	\$12,150.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
Alternated Bid													
6A	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	Dollar	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
7A	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	Dollar	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
8A	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	1830	S.Y.	\$4.60	\$8,418.00	\$3.75	\$6,862.50	\$3.50	\$6,405.00	\$4.90	\$8,967.00	\$5.50	\$10,065.00
9A	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	50	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$47.00	\$2,350.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
10A	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course	275	Ton	\$78.33	\$21,540.75	\$80.00	\$22,000.00	\$83.00	\$22,825.00	\$92.00	\$25,200.00	\$90.00	\$24,750.00
11A	Track Coat	280	Gal.	\$1.00	\$280.00	\$2.00	\$560.00	\$5.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.01	\$2.80	\$20.00	\$5,600.00
13A	Reset Existing Casing	4	Unit	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$415.00	\$1,660.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
14A	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casing	2	Unit	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,290.00	\$3,170.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
15A	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	230	S.Y.	\$86.00	\$19,780.00	\$82.00	\$18,860.00	\$70.00	\$16,100.00	\$71.70	\$16,491.00	\$65.00	\$14,950.00
16A	Detachable Warning Surface	72	S.Y.	\$102.00	\$7,344.00	\$94.00	\$6,768.00	\$80.00	\$5,760.00	\$89.60	\$6,451.20	\$81.00	\$5,861.00
17A	9" X 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	173	L.F.	\$35.00	\$6,055.00	\$36.00	\$6,252.00	\$28.00	\$4,864.00	\$30.75	\$5,298.75	\$30.00	\$6,030.00
19A	9" X 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	173	L.F.	\$1.25	\$893.75	\$1.70	\$1,215.00	\$3.00	\$2,145.00	\$0.75	\$562.50	\$1.00	\$715.00
20A	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	4025	S.F.	\$49.00	\$197,225.00	\$55.00	\$221,775.00	\$85.00	\$342,125.00	\$39.60	\$159,504.00	\$40.00	\$1,610.00
21A	Regulatory and Warning Sign	2	Unit	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$100.00	\$200.00
22A	Reset Water Valve Box	3	Unit	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$45.00	\$120.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$40.00	\$160.00
23A	Reset Gas Valve Box	40	C.Y.	\$32.00	\$1,280.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$4.40	\$2.00	\$880.00
24A	Borrow Topsoil	255	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$2.55	\$0.50	\$127.50	\$3.25	\$828.75	\$0.01	\$4.40	\$2.00	\$880.00
25A	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	255	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$2.55	\$0.50	\$127.50	\$3.25	\$828.75	\$0.01	\$4.40	\$2.00	\$880.00
26A	Straw Mulching	100	S.F.	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.25	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
28A	Inlet Filter, Type 1	100	S.F.	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.25	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
30A	Removal of Traffic Stripes	86	L.F.	\$5.00	\$425.00	\$5.00	\$425.00	\$15.00	\$1,275.00	\$2.00	\$170.00	\$10.00	\$850.00
BASE BID				\$611,002.85		\$622,839.45		\$616,770.65		\$636,338.69		\$661,509.20	
ALTERNATE BID				\$70,193.25		\$67,358.79		\$75,672.50		\$70,854.75		\$114,770.00	
BASE BID +ALTERNATE BID =TOTAL				\$681,196.10		\$690,198.24		\$692,443.15		\$704,193.44		\$776,279.20	